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GurscHick, LiTTLE 8 WEBER. PA.

CIVIL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS, LAND PLANNERS, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
3909 National Drive, Suite 250  Burtonsville Office Park ® Burtonsvilie, MD 20886
Tal: 301-421-4024 ¢ Balt: 410-880-1820 » DC/VA: ' 301-888- 2524 « Fax: 301-421-4188 -
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ariloi K. Guischick. PE, . . . Thomas €. S'Cennor, Jr., Profl LS., P.C
l Michael J. Trappen, P.E. '

Mr. Martin Auerbach
\ V. Investmen t’
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Buuui“bun i ary
RE:  The Crescent — 230 Wavne Avenue
Drear Mz, Martin Auet Foaci g

Enciosed please find a copy of the Site Flan for the redevelopment of 930 Wayne Avenue (*930
Wayne™) with your property highlighted in yellow. As part of the development Approval Process for 930
Wayne, the Maryland-National Park and Planning Commission has requested that the portion of the
sidewalk between 930 Wayne and Georgia Avenue, which runs in front of your property, be improved
with brick pavers. The pavers will be installed according to the Silver Spring Streetscape Standard and all
costs associated with the installation 'of the pavers will be paid by 930 Wayne Avenue L.P. (rhe

¢ Developer”‘

“While the majority of these will be in the public right-of-way, there is a small strip of sidewalk on your
property between your building and the public right-of-way line. The Developer is willing to install brick
pavers in this strip between the right-of-way line and your building face, at its sole cost and expense, with
your permission. . Therefore, on behaif of the Developer, via this correspondence we are requesting your
permission to install the pavers along your property frontage, as depicted on the enclosed plan. If you are
willing to grant permission for this streetscape improvement to be constructed, please sign in the space
provided below to acknowledge your consent and return this letter to us at your earliest convenience. If
you do not want the brick pavers installed, or have any questions at all regarding this matter, please
contact Ms. Erin Girard of Linowes & Blocher, who represents the development team, at 301-961-5153.

We and the Developer believe that this project is going to add significant value to the neighborhood and
Silver Spring in general, and look forward to working with you as the project progresses.

David S. Weber, Principal
Professional Engineer
Professional Land Surveyor

I HEREBY GRANT PERMISSION FOR PAVERS TO BE INSTALLED ONTO MY PROPERTY AS
SHOWN ON THE PLAN

BY:  Mr. Martin Auerbach, A.V. Investment Maryland LLC

DSWies
03LETMEM:03047.811
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Gutscaick, LittLe 8WEBER, PA.
CIVIL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS, LAND PLANNERS, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
3809 National Driva, Suite 250 ¢ Burtonsville Office Park ¢ Burtonsville, MD 20866
Tel: 301-421-4024 « Balt: 410-880-1820 « DC/VA: 301-989-2524  Fax: 301-421-4186
%it; : “\ebe:‘p .8.5., Prof LT : . ASSCCiA'TEé
cavio L. Lte, PE August 9, 2004 Kavin A. Foster, ASLA, AIGE. |
Cartion K. Guischick, P.E. . = ’ Thames O, C'Connor, Jr, Frof. L8 RE.
' Michael J. Trappen, Pg.
Prevention of Blindness Society of Meiropeliszan Washington, Inc. 4 = pRen. TE
1775 Church Sireet INW ’
“Washington, DC 20036
RE: The Crescent —~ 930 Wayne Avenue

Enciosed please fnd a cony of the Site Plan for the :ei*:Vcwwwem af NU Wayne Avenue (330

Wayne”) with your property highlighted in yellow. As part of the development Approval Process for 930
Wayne, the Maryland-National Park and Planning Commission has requested that the portion of the
sidewalk between 930 Wayne and Georgia Avenue, which runs in front of your property, be 1mproved

with brick pavers. The pavers will be installed according to the Silver Spring Streetscape Standard and all

costs associated with the installation of the pavers 'wm be paid by 930 Wayne Avenue L.P. (the
“Developer™).

While the majority of these will be in the public right-of-way, there is a small strip of sidewalk 'on ybur

property between your building and the public right-of-way line. The Developer is willing to install brick |

pavers in this strip between the right-of-way line and your buxldmg face, 2t its scle cost and expense, with

your permission. Therefore, on behalf of the Developer, via this correspondence we are requesting your

permission to install the pavers along your property frontage, as depicted on the enclosed plan. If you are
willing to grant permission for this streetscape improvement to be constructed, please sign in the space
provided below to acknowledge your consent and return this letter to us at your earliest convenience. I
you do not want the brick pavers installed, or have any questions at all regarding this matter, please

contact Ms. Erin Girard of Linowes & Blocher, who represents the development team, at 301-961-5153.

We and the Developer believe that this‘project is going to add significant value to the neighborhood and
Silver Spring in general, and look forward to working with you as the project progresses.

- D htan

David S. Weber, Principal
Professional Engineer
Professional Land Surveyor

I HEREBY GRANT PERMISSION FOR PAVERS TO BE INSTALLED ONTO MY PROPERTY AS
SHOWN ON THE PLAN _

BY:
Prevention of Blmdness Society of Metropolitan Washmgton Inc.

DSEW/jes
03LETMEM:03047.811
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Gurscrick, Lirtie &« WEBER PA.
CiviL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS, LAND PLANNERS, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

3908 National Drive, Suite 250« Burtonsville Office Park ¢ Burtonsvilie, MD 20858
Tal: 301-421-4024 = Balt: 410—880-182.() * DC/VA: 301 -889-2524 « Fax: 301 -421-4186

ASSOQCIATES

Say 'o 3. v-:eber F.E., Prol L. 8. .
.AUJ_EU.FI g 2004 Kavir A Fostar, ASLA 2105
- ‘ Thomas ©. O'Connor, Jr., Prof. LS, B £

'« Michael J. Trappen, P.E.

rac Brodie Eecvocable Trust g,/ ‘Fae Brodie
. Roberi Rubin, Trustee AND 4701 Willard Avenue
7305 Brennon Lane : Apt. 7730,
Chevy Chase, Marviand 246815 ‘ Chevy Chase, Marviand 20813
HE: The Creseent — 930 Wawme Avenue

Dear Mr. Rubin: .

Enclosed please find a copy of the Site Plan for the redevelopment of $30 Wayne Avenue {“930
Wayne”) with your property highlighted in yellow. As part of the development Approval Process for 930
Wayne, the Maryland-National Park and Planning Commission has requested that the portion of the
sidewalk between 930 Wayne and Georgia Avenue, which runs in front of your property, be improved
with brick pavers. The pavers will be installed according to the Silver Spring Streetscape Standard and all
~costs associated with the installation of the pavers will be paid by 930 Wayne Avenue L.P. (& Lbe

“Developer™).

While the majority of these will be in the public right-of-way, there is a small strip of sidewalk on your
property between your building and the public right-of-way line, The Developer is willing to install brick
pavers in this strip between the right-of-way line and your building face, at its sole cost and expense, with
your permission.. Therefore, on behalf of the Developer, via this correspondence we are requesting your
permission to install the pavers along your property frontage, as depicted on the enclosed plan If you are
willing to grant permission for this strectscape improvement to be constructed, please sign in the space
provided below to acknowledge your consent and return this letter to us at your earliest convenience. If
you do not want the brick pavers installed, or have any questions at all regarding this matier, please
contact Ms. Erin Girard of Linowes & Blocher, who represents the development team, at 301-961-5153.

We and the Developer believe that this project is going to add significant value to. the neighborhood and
Silver Spring in general, and look forward to working with you as the project progresses.

Toem o S o

David S. Weber, Principal
Professional Engineer
Professional Land Surveyor

I HEREBY GRANT PERMISSION FOR PAVERS TO BE INSTALLED ONTO MY PROPERTY AS
SHOWN ON THE PLAN

BY: Robert Rubin, Trustee
Fae Brodie Revocable Trust .

DSW/jes
03LETMEM:03047.811
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LW Gurscaick, LirTLE&WEBER, PA.

CIVIL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS, LAND PLANNERS, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS -

3509 Naticnal Drive, Suite 260 ¢ Burtonsville Office Park ¢ Burtonsville, MD 20866
Tel: 301-421-4024 = Balt: 410-880-1820 » DC/VA: 301-889-2524 ¢ Fax: 301-421-4186

La-./id 3. Weber, P.E. Frot: L. &, ’ T ASSOCIATES '
Auvgust 9, 2004 Kevin A. Foster, ASLA, AIC
: : o~ Thomss C. C'Conhor, Ji., Prof L,
Michael J. Trappen, P.E;
v Fze Brodie ¥~ o PP
Robert Rubin, Trusiee } AND 471 Willard Averus
7303 Bremmon Lane - Apt. #730
Chevy Chase. Marviand 20313 Chevy Chase, Marviand 20815
) . ¥ }

DR The Crescent — 937 Wavne Averiue

RAgSHIN 2

Dear Ms. Brodie:

Enclosed niease find a copy of the Site Plan for the redevelopment of 930 Wayne Avenue (“930
Wayne™) with your property highlighted in yellow. As part of the development Approval Process for 930
Wayne, the Maryland-National Park and Planning Commission has requested that the portion of the
sidewalk between 930 Wayne and Georgia Avenue, which runs in front of your property, be improved
with brick pavers. The pavers will be installed according to the Silver Spring Streetscape Standard and #ll
coits associated with the installation of the pavers will be paid by 930 Wayne Avenue L.P. <the

“Developer”). ,

While the majority of these will be in the public right-of-way, there is a small strip of sidewalk on-your
property between your building and the public right-cf-way line. The Developer is willing to install brick .
pavers in this strip between the right-of-way line and your building face, at its sole cost and expense, with’
your permission. Therefore, on behalf of the Developer, via this correspondence we are requesting your
permission to install the pavers along your property frontage, as depicted on the enclosed plan. If you are
willing to grant permission for this streetscape improvement to be constructed, please sign in the space
provided below to acknowledge your consent and return this letter to us at your earliest convenience. If
you do not want the brick pavers installed, or have any questions at all regarding this matter, please
contact Ms. Erin Girard of Linowes & Blocher, who represents the development team, at 301 -961-5153.

We and the Developer believe that this project is going to add significant value to the neighborhood and
Silver Spring in general, and look forward to working with you as the project progresses.

Sincerely, | '

David S. Weber, Principal
Professional Engineer
Professional Land Surveyor

I HEREBY GRANT PERMISSION FOR PAVERS TO BE IN STALLED ONTO MY PROPERTY AS
SHOWN ON THE PLAN -

BY: Fae Brodie

DSW/jes
03LETMEM:03047.811
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. FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL - MEMO SHEET
Date: / O/ 8’/ OL{'

TRANSMITTAL TO:

Name: ?P\Jé Wé@G'(L\ W kzv.ﬁh)éﬂ\@%@
Company: \N\ N G QQQ |

Fex 5 2@14%55/——7,::@
From: —-—TE—D)TQ&??W\)

GLW Gurschick LittLE8WEBER PA.

CIVIL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS, LAND PLANNERS, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
FAX NUMBER: (301) 421-4186

No. of Pages (incl. this sheet): l 2— Original to follow in mail (Y/N):

Please call (301) 421—-4024 if there is a problem with this transmission, or if
you received this in error. The information transmitted is intended for the
person/company shown above and we request your cooperation in the event
of an error in transmission.

MESSAGE:

' 3o
Project Name: W ‘\"6 M Project No.: ol — U"]'}
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COMMISSIONERS
- Jinhee Kim Wilde, Chair.

EE 7 AS E EINGTON S E [B l IRB AN Artis G. Hampshire-Cowan. Vice Cliir
\% ) Prem P. Agarwal
- Gerald I. Roper

SANITARY COMMISSION e

Luis Valencia

ENERAL M

P e
John R.G ;

14507 Sweirzer Lane = . Laurel, Maryland 20707-35902 IEDTITY (IRNFR AL

P

July 9, 2004

Todd Reddan

ruischick, Little and Weber, PLA.
390G National Drive
Burtonsville Office Park : _
Burtonsville, MD 20866 : ' ‘ .

ir.

[oon

Lo 7

i~}

Re: RMS File No. 04RMS6057A
WSSC Contract No. DA3987A04
Wayne Avenue

Dear Mr. Reddan: ‘
This is in response to your letter dated July 1, 2004 requesting permission to install the
proposed 15-inch HDPE storm drain pipe within the limits of the proposed sewer right-of-way in

conjunction with the above referenced project.

Please be advised that I've reviewed your request and find it acceptable. Also, please make
sure that the WSSC contract drawings reflect this storm drain.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 301-206-8733.
Sincerely,

' ﬁu?wy\/ L 7

Gregory L. Hohl

e, oo s e e Unit Coordinator
i, v S [T, e e
L QJE H gEE} Relocations Unit
Systems Infrastructure Group

wUTSCHICK, LETLE & WEEER, P4,

301-206-8000 «  1-800-828-6439 « TTY: 301-206-8345 -+ WWWw, wsscwater.com
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LW Gurscuick, LirtLEaWERER A,

CIVIL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS, LAND PLANNERS, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS |
3909 National Drive, Suite 250 » Burtonsville Ofﬁce Park ® Burtonsville, MD 20868
Tzl: 301-421-4024 Balt: 410-880-1820 ¢ DC/VA: 301-989-2524 » Fax: 301 -421- 4}1 86

L. 8. . ’ ASSQCIATES

Savid Lo ) Angpct 9, 2004 Kavin A Fogtar, A3LA AICP
Cariion R, umscu'ck . ' ’ Thomas C. O'Conner, Jr., Prof. L3, P2,
e e ' Michael J. Trappen, PE.

Alberi D. Brauitf, Trustee ‘
Mary V. Bocmge'r lvfuleL Revocable Liviag Trust , )
Brauit, Graham. Scott & Brault v ' , ‘

101 South Washington St.

Poclkyille, MD 20850

o Tha Cra 30
(e Crassent — 53

&S|

ﬁ

Diear Albert D Brault, Trustee Mary V. Bobinger Millet Revoeable Living Trugn

Enclosed please find a copy of the Site Plan for the redevelopment of 930 Wayne Avenue (“930
Wayne”) with your property iughlighted in yellow. As part of the development Approval Process for 930
Wayne, the Maryland-National Park and Planning Commission has requested that the portion of the
sidewalk between 930 Wayne and Georgia Avenue, which Tuns in front of your property, be improved
with brick pavers. The pavers will be installed according to the Silyer Spring Streetscape Standard and all
costs associated with the mmstallation of the pavers will be paid by 930 Wayne Avenue L.P. (the
“Developer”). '

While the majority of these will be in the public right-of-way, there is a small strip of sidewalk on your
property between your building and the public right-of-way line. The Developer is willing to install brick
pavers in this strip between the right-of-way line and your building face, at its sole cost and expense, with
your permission. Therefore, on behalf of the Developer, via this correspondence we are requesting your
permission to install the pavers along your property frontage, as depicted on the enclosed plan. If you are
willing to grant permission for this streetscape improvement to be constructed, please sign in the space
provided below to acknowledge your consent and return this letter to us at your earliest convenience. if
you do not want the brick pavers installed, or have any questions at all regarding this matter, please
contact Ms. Erin Girard of Linowes & Blocher, who represents the development team, at 301-961-5153.

We and the Developer believe that this project is going to add significant value to the neighborhood and |
Silver Spring in general, and look forward to working with you as the project progresses.

-Sincerely,

~David S. Weber, Principal
Professicnal Engincer
Professional Land Surveyor

I HEREBY GRANT PERMISSION FOR PAVERS TO BE INSTALLED ONTO MY PROPERTY AS
SHOWN ON THE PLAN

BY:  Albert D. Brault, Trustee
Mary V. Bobinger Millet Revocable Living Trust, Brault, Graham Scott & Brault

DSW/jes
03LETMEM:03047.811
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GurscHick, LiTTLE&WEBER PA.

CIVIL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS, LAND PLANNERS, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
3909 National Drive, Suits 260 » Burtonsville Office Park « Burtonsville, MD 20866
Tel: 301-421-4024 » Balt; 410-380-1820 ¢ DC/VA: 301-988-2524 ¢ Fax: 301-421-4188

ASSOCIATES

Aun c_r_lsf 9.2004 ) Kevin A. Foster, ASLA, AlcR .,
Thomas . O'Connor, Jr., Praf LS, FE

Michael J. T.aypen‘ PE,

RE: The Crescent — 930 Wavne Avenue
2y - R AT SN
Dear Vincent and Poss Cascisii
Enclosed please find 5 copy of the Site Tlan {or the redev PIogme“t 51 230 Weyne Avenue {7930

Wayne”) with your property highlighted in yellow. As part of the development Approval Process for 930
Wayne, the Maryland-National Park and Planning Commission has requested that the portion of the
sidewalk between 930 Wayre and Georgia Avenue, which runs in front of your property, be improved
with brick pavers. The pavers will be installed according to the Silver Spring Streetscape Standard and all
costs ‘associated with the installation of the pavers will be paid by 930 Wayne Avenue LP (the

Deve]oper”)

‘While the majority of these will be in the public right-of-way, there 1 is a small strip of sidewalk 6n your
nroperty between your building and the public right-of-way line. The Dcveloper 1s willing to install brick
pavers in this strip between the right-of-way line and your building face, at its sole cost and expense, with.
your permission. Therefore, on behalf of the Developer, via this correspondence we are requesting your
permission to install the pavers along your property frontage, as depicted on the enclosed plan. If you are
willing to grant permission for this streetscape improvernent to be constructed, please sign in the space
provided below to acknowledge your consent and retum this letter to us at your earliest convenience. If
you do not want the brick pavers installed, or have any questions at all regarding this matter, please
‘contact Ms. Erin Girard of Linowes & Blocher, who represents the development team, at 301-961-5153.

We and the Developer believe that this project is going to add significant value to the neighborhood and
Silver Spring in general, and look forward to working with you as the project progresses.

A%Vu} Q,Q*&J\

Dawd S. Weber, Principal
Professional Engineer
Professional Land Surveyor

Sincerely

I HEREBY GRANT PERMISSION FOR PAVERS TO BE IN STALLED ONTO MY PROPERTY AS
SHOWN ON THE PLAN ,

BY: Vincent and Rose Cascioli,

~ DSWies
03LETMEM:03047.811
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LM

Enclosed please find 2 copy of the Site Flan for the redev stopmient of 930 Wayne Avenue {“530
Wayne™) with your property highlighted in yellow. As part of the development Approval Process for 930
Wayne, the Maryland-National Park and Planning Commission has requested that the portion of the
sidewalk between 930 Wayne and Georgia Avenue, which runs in front of your property, be improved
with brick pavers. The pavers will be installed according to the Silver Spring Streetscape Standard and all
costs associated with the installation of the pavers will be paid by 930 Wayne Avenue L.P. (the
“Developer”). |

While the majority of these will be in the public right-of-way, there is a small strip of sidewalk on your
property between your building and the public right-of-way line. The Developer is willing to install brick
pavers in this strip between the right-ocf-way lins and your building face, at its sole cost and expense, with
your permission. Therefore, on behalf of the Developer; via this correspondence we are requesting your
permission to install the pavers along your property frontage, as depicted on the enclosed plan. If you are
willing to grant permission for this streetscape improvement to be constructed, please sign in the space
provided below to acknowledge your consent and return this letter to us at your earliest convenience. If
yvou do not want the brick pavers mstalled, or have any questions at all regarding this matter, please
contact Ms. Erin Girard of Linowes & Blocher, who represents the development team, at 301-961-5153.

We and the Developer believe that this project is going to add significant value to the neighborhood and
Silver Spring in general, and lnck forward to working with vou as the nroject nrogresses.

[ o)

Sincerely,

g .C@{/()) LN

David S. Weber, Principal
Professional Engineer
Professional Land Surveyor

I HEREBY GRANT PERMISSION FOR PAVERS TO BE INSTALLED ONTO MY PROPERTY AS

SHOWN ON THE PLAN

. i " \ . ]

(L lee ful SO, LTS g 552 B
BY: mECEVEL
Prevention of Blindness Society of Metropolitan Washington, Inc.

56 1% 2004
DSW/jes ‘
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Auvguet @, 2004

Uiear Mr, Martin Auerizacy

Enclosed please find a copy of the Site Plan for the redevelopment of 930 Wayne Avenue (930
Wayne”) with your property hi ghlighted in yellow. As part of the development-Approval Process for 930
Wayne, the Maryland-National Park and Planning Commission has requested that the portion of the
sidewalk between 930 Wayne and Georgia Avenue, which runs in front of your property, be improved
with brick pavers. The pavers will be installed according to the Silver Spring Streetscape Standard and all
costs associated with the installation of the pavers will be paid by 930 Wayne Avenue L.P. (the
“Developer”). .

While the majority of these will be in the public right-of-way, there is a small strip of sidewalk on your
property betwzen your building and the public right-of-way line. The Developer is willing to install brick
pavers in this strip between the right-of-way line and your building face, at its sole cost and expense, with
your permission. Therefore, on behalf of the Developer, via this correspondence we are requesting your’
permission to install the pavers along your property frontage, as depicted on the enclosed plan. If youare
willing to grant permission for this streetscape improvement to be constructed, please sign in the space
provided below to acknowledge your consent and return this letter to us at your earliest convenience. If
you do not want the brick pavers installed, or have any questions at all regarding this matter, please
contact Ms: Erin Girard of Linowes & Blocher, who represents the development team, at 301-961-5153.

We and the Developer believe that this project is going to add significant value to the neighborhood and
Silver Spring in general, and look forward to working with you as the project progresses.

Sincerely, \ .

David S. Weber, Principal
Professional Engineer
Professional Land Surveyor

1 HEREBY GRANT PERMISSION EOR PAVERS TO BE INSTALLED ONTO MY PROPERTY AS
SHOWN ON THE PLAN ‘ : ‘

(A

BY:  Mr. Martin Auerbach, A.V. Investment Maryland LLC

DSW/jes
03LETMEM:03047.811
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Douglas M. Duncan

GUTSCHICK,LITTLE&AWEBER,PAR 3014214186

SILVER SPRING REGIONAL CENTER
County Executive o
, July 22, 20 04

Ms. Sarah Navid.

MCDPS ’

Subdivision Development Plan Review
255 Rockville Pike, Second Floor
Rockville, MD 20850

Mr. Robert Kronenberg, R.L.A. v
MNCPPC

Development Review Division : S

8787 Georgia Ave. : '
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Re:  The Crescent (930 Wayne Avenue) . .

Project Plan 9 — 04005
Site/Preliminary Plan to be submitted 02 August 2004

Dear Ms. Navid & Mr. Kronenberg:

This is to confimm that we have agreed to maintain the special paver banding which is 2
“non-standard element” in the Wayne Avenue Streetscape. The owner/developer, 930 Wayne
Avenue LP, has agreed to order 10% more of the special pavers and store them onsite for our

maintenance needs.

Flease cont “you Save any questions at (301) 565-7300.

’ - vk z
. M it Tt i e o T
TLiCas€ Contact me i

=k

RECEIVED

cc:
David Weber, Gutschick, Little & Weber, PA : THRYEY
Stephen Jones, Patriot Group _ A
Geoff Durham, Manager, Urban District ALAME
B GUTSCHICK, LITTLE & WEBER pa,
* fm'i'i *
)

Regional Services/Redevelopment Program,/Urbag District .

‘Gary Stith

8435 Georgia Avenue * Silver Spring, Maryland 20910 » 301/565-7300, FAX 301/565-7365
www.silsprog.citizen@co.mo.md.us
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: ’ Dt{jai OPMENT REVIEW.
Douglas M. Duncan o e

County Executive’ ' Director:

July 22, 2004

Ms, Sarah Navid

MCDPS

Subdivision Development Plan Review
255 Rockville Pike, Second Floor
Rockville, MD 20850

Mr. Robert Kronenberg, R.L.A.
MNCPPC

Development Review Division
8787 Georgia Ave.

Silver Spring, MD 20910

Re: The Crescent (930 Wayne Avenue) _
Project Plan 9 — 04005 ,
Site/Preliminary Plan to be submitted 02 August 2004

Dear Ms. Navid & Mr. Kronenberg:

This is to confirm that we have agreed to maintain the special paver banding whichis a
“non-standard element” in the Wayne Avenue Streetscape. The owner/developer, 930 Wayne
Avenue LP, has agreed to order 10% more of the special pavers and store them onsite for our
maintenance needs. ‘

Please contact me if you have any questions at (301) 565-7300.

Sincerely,

Gary Stith /
ce:

David Weber, Gutschick, Little & Weber, PA
Stephen Jones, Patriot Group
Geoff Durham, Manager; Urban District AN

°
. B
1
A
ZPITAY

Maontgornery
2 e

Regional Services/Redevelopment Program/Urban District

8435 Georgia Avenue * Silver Spring, Maryland 20910 * 301/565-7300, FAX 301/565-7365
www.silsprng.citizen@co.mo.md.us



Washington Real Estate Investment Trust

6110 EXECUTIVE BOULEVARD, SuITe 800, ROCKVILLE, MD. 20852 (301) 984-9400 Fax (301) 984-9610 www.me.céM

August 23, 2004

Robert Kronenberg
8787 Georgia Avenue
Silver Spring, MD 20910-3716

Re: Streetscape in front of Wayne Plaza

Dear Mr. Kronenberg,

WRIT has reviewed the site plans for The Crescent at 930 Wayne Avenue in Silver Spring, prepared by
Guitshick Little & Webber. As shown on these plans, The Crescent is responsible for improving the
streetscape to the west of their building, including, in front of Wayne Plaza, a WRIT property.

As you are aware, WRIT is in the process of a ~$1.2 mil. renovation to the fagade of Wayne Plaza. The
renovation will focus at the center of the building and will draw attention to a new handsome glass canopy
at the first story over the front entrance. The grourd floor retail tenants will also receive new impressive,
eyebrow mounted, stand-off signage.

Montgomery County is in the process of a beautiful overhaul of the Plaza at the corner of Wayne and
Georgia Avenues. This Plaza extends east, in front of the Wayne Plaza building and will have the
streetscape that Silver Spring desires.

After seeing the rendering of the new fagade, you can understand that the trees adjacent to the building will
block the retail tenant’s signage and hide the new glass canopy over the front entrance.

WRIT believes that since the overhaul of the Plaza at the corner of Wayne Ave and Georgia Avenue will
provide Silver Spring with the streetscape that Silver Spring desires, the three trees adjacent to our building
could be deleted without loosing the attractive new streetscape sense and without blocking our canopy and
causing our retail tenants to loose additional signage visibility.

WRIT would prefer that all three trees, directly bordering to our building, be deleted. However, if only one
tree will be able to be deleted, WRIT would request that it be the center tree that would block the new
canopy.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely, -

Richard Fenati
Development Manager
Washington Real Estate Investment Trust

cc:. Michael Schwartzman



	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

